Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
Celgard LLC		07/01/2005 Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Membrana GmbH
Street Address:	Ohder Strasse 28
City:	Wuppertal
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42289
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76575360	DURAPES
Serial Number:	76567628	LIQUI-FLUX
Serial Number:	76567631	MICROLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)927-0485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-927-0400 Phone:

bhammer@hammerpatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert H. Hammer III

Address Line 1: 3121 Springbank Lane, Suite I

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900030001

Name: Robert H. Hammer III

Address Line 1: 3121 Springbank Lane, Suite I

REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0238

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28226				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Hammer III			
Signature:	/robert h hammer iii/			
Date:	08/11/2005			
Total Attachments: 2 source=TMAssgnLLC2Membrana_Page_1#page1.tif source=TMAssgnLLC2Membrana Page 2#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Celgard LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 13800 South Lakes Drive, Charlotte, NC 28273 ("Assignor") owns the U.S. and foreign trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS, Membrana GmbH, a Germany Corporation, with its principal place of business at Ohder Strasse 28, Wuppertal 42289, Germany ("Assignee"), has been assigned the U.S. and foreign trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and foreign trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

CELGARD, LLC

Signature

Bradley W. Reed (Name Printed)

Vice President & General Manager

Title

Dated effective as of: July 1, 2005

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this 15th of

, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10

(Seal)

H:\2000\001\TMAssignmentLLC2Membrana.doc

SCHEDULE

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>
DURAPES	Great Britian	23675564	06JL2004	2367564	03DE2004
DURAPES	Germany	30441170.1	28JL2004	30441170	21MR2005
DURAPES	Japan	2004-068031	23JL2004	4840117	18FE2005
DURAPES	USA	76/575360	13FE2004		
LIQUI-FLUX	CTM	3785725	21AP2004		
LIQUI-FLUX	Japan	2004-029083	29MR2004		
LIQUI-FLUX	USA	76/567628	29DE2003		
MICROLON	CTM	3784782	21AP2004		
MICROLON	Japan	2004-029084	29MR2004		
MICROLON	USA	76/567631	29DE2003		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0241